2026 Camping Price List



CAMPING MADE MAGICAL

STEP 1 - Everyone starts with their camping fees which is a per night cost. This cost covers your stay, parking and use of all on-site facilities. If you're looking for the ease of a Standard Bell Tent, Premium Bell Tent or our exclusive Safari Tent, carry on to step 2 to view the additional options.

ADULT COST (PER NIGHT)	WEEKEND Fri, Sat & Sun		MIDWEEK Mon, Tues, Weds & Thurs	
	PEAK From 22 nd May till 30 th August	OFF-PEAK Early May and September	ALL SEASON	
HENLEY		£28.00	£20.00	
PURBECK	£38.00			
PYLEWELL				
BENTLEY		£25.00		
TURNERS HILL	020.00			
CLAYDON	£30.00			
KNOWLTON				

CHILD COST (PER NIGHT)	WEEKEND Fri, Sat & Sun	MIDWEEK Mon, Tues, Weds & Thurs
HENLEY		
PURBECK		
PYLEWELL		£8.00
BENTLEY	£10.00	
TURNERS HILL		
CLAYDON		
KNOWLTON		

STEP 2 – The below options are in addition to the above camping fees. Premium Bell Tents and Safari Tents are permanent structures in a fixed location on our campsites.

STANDARD BELL TENT (PER NIGHT)	PREMIUM BELL TENT (PER NIGHT)	SAFARI TENT (PER NIGHT)		BOOKING FEE
ALL WEEK	ALL WEEK	WEEKEND	MIDWEEK	(PER PITCH)
£75	£125	£175	£150	£4.50

- Safari Tents are currently available at an introductory offer.
- Guests are responsible for leaving the furnishings provided in the Premium Bell Tents and Safari Tents as found; cleaning or damage charges may apply if applicable.
- All arrivals on a Friday or Saturday have a 2-night minimum stay.
- All Bell & Safari tent options have a 2-night minimum stay at all times.
- All Embers campsites are tent only. Sorry, no campervans, caravans, folding caravans or vehicle mounted tents allowed.
- All rates are subject to change and available for online bookings only. However, for any exclusive hire and packages prices will vary.

Booking as a Group?

Please check availability with our team before booking!